#### **Email**

RE: Adoption of Draft Indian Standards: IS 18168: 2023 [Doc No. 18640] and IS 18289: 2023 [Doc No. 20611]

From: harinder dogra <harinder.dogra@gmail.com> Mon, Jul 17, 2023 10:16 AM

**Subject:** RE: Adoption of Draft Indian Standards: IS 18168:

2023 [Doc No. 18640] and IS 18289: 2023 [Doc No.

20611]

To: CED BIS <ced@bis.gov.in>

**Cc :** CEDtcTHIRTYNINE Civil Engineering Department <ced39@bis.gov.in>

Two draft standards circulated vide the trailing mail are hereby adopted.

## Sincerely,

Mr. H.S. Dogra, B.E. (Civil), MBA
Director General (Retd.) - C.P.W.D
Arbitrator, Member, Governing Council - ICA
Chairman, Civil Engineering Division Council - BIS
Fellow, Institution of Engineers

From: CED BIS <ced@bis.gov.in>
Sent: Monday, July 10, 2023 4:36 PM

To: H S Dogra CEDC Chairman <harinder.dogra@gmail.com>

Cc: CEDtcTHIRTYNINE Civil Engineering Department <ced39@bis.gov.in>

Subject: Adoption of Draft Indian Standards: IS 18168: 2023 [Doc No. 18640] and IS

18289: 2023 [Doc No. 20611]

# **BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS**

9, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi 110 002

Our Ref.: CED 39/T-17, 30

Date: 10 July 2023

**Subject: Adoption of Draft Indian Standards:** 

IS 18168:2023 Earthquake Resistant Design and Detailing of Steel Buildings —

Code of Practice

[Doc: CED 39 (18640)]

8

IS 18289:2023 Post - Earthquake Safety Assessment of Buildings - Guidelines

[Doc: CED 39 (20611)]

### Shri H.S. Dogra

17/07/2023, 23:46 Email

(Chairman, CEDC) Flat No. 987 Pocket B, Sector A Vasant Kunj New Delhi 110070

Dear Sir,

In accordance with the sub-rule (5) of rule 22 of the *BIS Rules* 2018, I enclose herewith a copy each of the above mentioned draft Indian Standards finalized by the Earthquake Engineering Sectional Committee, CED 39 in the light of comments received from important producers, consumers, technologists and members of Civil Engineering Division Council, CEDC.

It is requested that this note and its enclosures may be returned to this office by return email recording your adoption of the above drafts as Indian Standards, on behalf of the Civil Engineering Division Council, CEDC.

Approval of the draft Indian Standards by the Chairperson, CED 39 is also forwarded in the trailing e-mail.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

ArunKumar S Sc 'E' & Head, CED

**Encl: As above** 

### **ADOPTED**

H. S. Dogra (Chairperson, CEDC)

From: cvrm@iitm.ac.in

To: "CED BIS" < ced@bis.gov.in>

Cc: "CEDtcTHIRTYNINE Civil Engineering Department" < ced39@bis.gov.in >

**Sent:** Monday, July 10, 2023 2:05:09 PM

Subject: Fw: Authorization of Draft Indian Standards: IS 18168: 2023 [Doc No. 18640]

and IS 18289: 2023 [Doc No. 20611]

Dear Arun:

I hereby authorize the publication of the said two codes.